K295-2AX
K340-2AX
PARTS IDENTIFICATION
REYtSl0 l {  1{0.  r2 .71
This is a complete revision:
&
ENS-895 4l4 12-71 PRIN]ED IN U.S.A.C l a s s  l I
ENGINE SPECIFICATION
NUMBERING SYSTEMS
T h e  s e v e n  d i g i t  e n g i n e  s p e c i f i c a t i o n  n u m b e r i n g  s y s t e m  h a s  b e e n  d i s c o n -
t i n u e d  i n  f a v o r  o f  a  s i x  d i g i t  s y s t e m  s i m i l a r  t o  t h a t  u s e d  o n  K o h l e r  4 - c y c l e
e n g i n e s .  A 1 1  s p e c i f i c a t i o n  n u m b e r s  a r e  o o w  l r s t e d  i n  t h e  p a r t s  r n a n u a l  s e c -
t i o n s  ! v i t h  v a r i a t i o n s  i n d i c a t e d  w h e r e  t h e y  o c c u r .  T h e  a c c o m p a n y i n g  c h a r t
l i s t s  t h e  e n g i n e  m o d e l s  t o  w h i c h  t h e  s ' i x  d i g i t  e n g i n e  s p e c .  d u r n b e r s  h a v e  b e e n
a s s i g n e . l .  T h e s e  h a v e  U .  S .  S t a n d a r d  t h r e a d  s i z e s .
S I X  D I C I T  E N G I N E  S P E C I F I C A T I O N  N U M B E R I N G  S Y S T E M
M ODI] I -
K 2 9 5 - l
SPEC NUMBER MODEL SPEC NUMBER
i08001  &  con t i nu ing  K440-Z /K440-ZAX 112001  &  con t i nu ing
R 2 9 5 - Z / K 2 9 5 - Z A ) {  I l B 0 0 l  &  c o n t i n u i n g  R K 4 4 0 - 2
K340-Z /K340-ZAX 113001  &  con t i nu ing  K440-2SS
K 3 9 9 - Z / K 3 9 9 - Z A x  1 0 9 0 0 1 & c o n t i n u i n s  K 6 . { 5 - 3 S S
1 1 5 0 0 1  &  c o n t i n u i n g
I  1 7 0 0 1  &  c o n t i n u i n g
I  140  0 l  &  con t i nu ing
T h e  f o l l o w i n g  c o d e  d e s i g n a t i o n  d a t a  a p p L i e s  t o  e n g i n e s  h a v i n g  t h e  s e v e n
d i g i t  e n g i n e  s p e c .  n u r n b e r s  ( f o r  e x a m p l e  3 4  0 0 3  0 5 ) .  W i t h  t h i s  c o d e d  s y s t e m
i r  i s  p o s s i b l e  i o  d e t e r r n i n c  i f  t h e  e n g i n e  h a s  M e t r i c  o r  U .  S .  S t a n d a r d  t h r e a d s
p l u s  w h a t  i y p e  o f  s p e c i a l  e q u i p r n e n t  i s  u s e d  b y  r e f e r r i n g  t o  t h e  e n g i n e  s p e c .
n u n r b e r  * ' h ! c h  i s  c o m p o s e d  o f  t h r e e  e l e r n e n t s  $ h i c h  a r e :  t h e  p r e f i x  ( o r  f i r s t
2  d i g i t s ) ,  t h e  b o d y  ( c e n t e r  3  d i g i t . n o u n  c o d e )  a n d  t h e  s u f f i x  w h i c h  i s  t h e  l a s t
t w o  d L B i t s  o n  l h ,  r i g h t .  T - , e  c o d e  d e s , g n 3 r j o '  ; s  a s  l o l l  , w s :
T h e  P R E ! - I X  i s  t h e  c o d e  d e s i g n a t i o n  f o r  e n g i n e  m o d e l .  T h e  f o l l o w i n g
p ref ixe s hiTe-TEi i  as s igne. l :
P R E F I X  M O D E L  P R E F I X  M O D E L
3 3  K 3 0 9 -  I  3 8  R 1 4 A - 2 / R K 1 4 0 - 2
3 4  K 3 9 9 - 2 / R K 3 9 9 - Z  3 9  K 2 9 5 - r
3 5  N O T  U S E D  4 0  K 3 1 A - Z
3 6  K 6 l 8 -  2  1 3  K 6 4 5 - 3 S S
3 7  K 3 3 5 - l  4 4  K 4 4 0 - 2 S S
The  BODY,  o r  noun  code ,  i nd i ca tes  a  comp le te  eng ine  assemb ly .
SEVEN DIGIT  CODED ENCINE SPEC.  NUMBERING SYSTEM
T h e  S U F F I X  N U M B E R  i n d i c a t e s  s D e c i , L l  e q u i D m e n t ,
E\GINE THREAD S IZE  CODE
STAR T  TYPE MI . ]TRIC  U .  S .  STANDARD
R o p e  s t a r t
E i e c t r i c  s t a r t  ( o n l y )
R e t r a c r a b l e  s  t a r t e  r  ( o n l y )
E l e c t r i c  &  r e l r a c t a b l e  s t a r t e r
R e t r a c t a b l e  s t i r t e r  w i t h  r i n g  g e a r
0 6  t l  1 6
0 7  r 2  t 7
0 8  t 3  1 8
0 9  1 4  1 9
l 0  r 5  z 0
0 l
o2
0 3
o4
0 5
K295-2AX & K340-2AX
AND CYTINDERCRANKCASE
,.2.,.t_n
,-
11
@
H."
E
3.''
,,-15
0
16,"
1 4 "
";9*
, ,1
@ r'11
- .t13
V'
I
t l
l l t t t
t l
2
I
2
2
4
5
W)
21."
3 9  1 3 7  0 4
40 137 03
3 9  0 1 5  0 2
40 015 02
3 9  i 3 5  0 t
40 313 01
40 153 0r
39 052 0 l
40 055 03
40 055 0r
, ,  8 , "*
{'.u n",3
ff i... 14"'
DESCRIPTION K340-2AX
K295-2AX & K340-2AX
CRANKCASE AND CYIINDER
INDEX
N 0 .
PART
NUI,IBE R DESCRI PTI ON
OUANTITY PER ENGINE
KZg5-ZAX I  K34U-ZAX